



USB 3.0 3-Port Hub & Gigabit LAN Adapter



Manual DA-70250-1 Rev.3

Description

The USB3.0 Hub lets you connect a Network cable via the built-in Gigabit Ethernet Port and adds 3 USB3.0 ports.

Add 3 USB 3.0 SuperSpeed ports to your PC and enjoy data transfer rates of up to 5Gbps for faster sync times. 1 Gigabit Ethernet port gives access to super-fast network speed, backward compatible with 10/100 Ethernet. Compact Unibody aluminum design effectively saves precious desk space. Built-in surge protection keeps your devices and data safe and supports hot swapping.

How to connect

- Connect the adapter directly to your computer
- Connect your Cat 5 network cable to a LAN or router
- Connect your USB devices to any of the USB ports
- No extra software drivers needed
- No external power required

Driver Installation Notice

The corresponding driver is installed automatically when inserting the device. If you have problem with new operation system, please check the updated driver from Assmann website.

Supported Systems

Windows XP/Vista/7/8/8.1/10 (32/64-bit)

Mac OS 10.10 or higher

Chrome OS

Linux OS

Product Feature

- | | |
|---------------------------|-----------------------------|
| 1. Chipset: | VL813 + RTL8153 |
| 2. Material: | Aluminum |
| 3. Cable Length: | 20cm |
| 4. Dimension: | 95*27.2*16mm |
| 5. Weight: | 32g |
| 6. Color: | Silver |
| 7. Operating Temperature: | 0°C to 40°C (35°F to 100°F) |
| 8. Operating Humidity: | 20% RH to 80% RH |

Package content

1 x 3-Port USB 3.0 Hub with Gigabit Ethernet

1 x Manual



Hereby Assmann Electronic GmbH, declares that the Declaration of Conformity is part of the shipping content. If the Declaration of Conformity is missing, you can request it by post under the below mentioned manufacturer address.

www.assmann.com

Assmann Electronic GmbH

Auf dem Schüffel 3

58513 Lüdenscheid

Germany





USB 3.0 Hub mit 3 Anschlüssen und Gigabit LAN-Adapter



Bedienungsanleitung DA-70250-1 Rev.3

Beschreibung

Das USB 3.0 Hub ermöglicht den Anschluss eines Netzkabels an den integrierten Gigabit Ethernet-Anschluss und bietet 3 zusätzliche USB 3.0 Anschlüsse.

Fügt 3 USB 3.0 SuperSpeed-Ports zu Ihrem PC hinzu und Sie genießen Übertragungsraten von bis zu 5 Gbit/s für schnellere Synchronisierungszeiten. 1 Gigabit Ethernet-Anschluss ermöglicht den Zugriff auf superhohe Netzwerkgeschwindigkeit, abwärts kompatibel mit 10/100 Ethernet. Das kompakte, einteilige Aluminiumgehäuse spart wertvollen Platz auf dem Schreibtisch. Der integrierte Überspannungsschutz sorgt dafür, dass Ihre Geräte und Daten sicher sind und Hot Swapping wird unterstützt.

Anschluss

- Schließen Sie den Adapter direkt an Ihrem Computer an
- Verbinden Sie Ihr Cat 5 Netzkabel mit einem LAN oder Router
- Schließen Sie Ihre USB-Geräte an einem beliebigen USB-Port an

- Keine zusätzlichen Softwaretreiber erforderlich
- Keine externe Spannungsversorgung erforderlich

Hinweis zur Treiber-Installation

Der entsprechende Treiber wird automatisch installiert, wenn Sie das Gerät einstecken. Wenn Sie mit einem neuen Betriebssystem Probleme haben, überprüfen Sie bitte die Website von Assmann auf aktualisierte Treiber.

Unterstützte Betriebssysteme

Windows XP/Vista/7/8/8.1/10 (32/64 Bit).

Mac OS 10.10 oder neuer

Chrome BS

Linux BS

Produkteigenschaften

- | | |
|------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| 1. Chipsatz: | VL813 und RTL8153 |
| 2. Material: | Aluminium |
| 3. Kabellänge: | 20cm |
| 4. Abmessungen: | 95 x 27,2 x 16 mm |
| 5. Gewicht: | 32 g |
| 6. Farbe: | Silber |
| 7. Betriebstemperatur: | 0 °C - 40 °C (35 °F - 100 °F) |
| 8. Betriebsluftfeuchtigkeit: | 20 % RH (10 bis 80 %) |

Packungsinhalt

1 USB 3.0 Hub mit 3 Anschlüssen und Gigabit Ethernet

1 x Bedienungsanleitung



Hiermit erklärt die Assmann Electronic GmbH, dass die gedruckte Konformitätserklärung dem Produkt beiliegt. Sollte die Konformitätserklärung fehlen, kann diese postalisch unter der unten genannten Herstelleradresse angefordert werden.

www.assmann.com

Assmann Electronic GmbH

Auf dem Schüffel 3

58513 Lüdenscheid

Germany





Concentrateur 3 ports USB 3.0 et Adaptateur Gigabit LAN



Guide d'utilisation DA-70250-1 Rev.3

Description

Le concentrateur USB 3.0 vous permet de connecter un câble réseau via le port Gigabit Ethernet tout en vous faisant bénéficier de 3 ports USB 3.0 supplémentaires

Ajoutez 3 ports USB 3.0 haute vitesse à votre PC et bénéficiez de taux de transfert de données allant jusqu'à 5 Gbps et une synchronisation plus rapide. 1 port Gigabit Ethernet permet d'accéder aux réseaux à une vitesse ultra rapide ; il est rétro-compatible avec Ethernet 10/100. La conception en monobloc compact en aluminium vous fait gagner un espace de bureau précieux. La protection contre les surtensions protège vos appareils et vos données contre les surtensions et permet les remplacements à chaud.

Comment effectuer la connexion

- Connectez l'adaptateur directement à votre ordinateur
- Connectez votre câble réseau Cat 5 à un réseau local ou à un routeur
- Connectez vos appareils USB aux ports USB
- Aucun pilote n'est nécessaire
- Aucune alimentation externe n'est requise

Remarque sur l'installation du pilote

Le pilote correspondant est installé automatiquement lors de l'insertion de l'appareil. Si vous avez un problème avec un nouveau système d'exploitation, recherchez le pilote récent correspondant sur le site Web Assmann.

Systèmes compatibles

Windows XP/Vista/7/8/8.1/10 (32/64-bit)

Mac OS 10.10 et versions ultérieures

Chrome OS

Linux OS

Caractéristiques du produit

- | | |
|------------------------------------|---------------------------|
| 1. Puce : | VL813 + RTL8153 |
| 2. Matériau : | Aluminium |
| 3. Longueur de câble : | 20cm |
| 4. Dimension : | 95 x 27,2 x 16mm |
| 5. Poids : | 32g |
| 6. Couleur : | Argent |
| 7. Température de fonctionnement : | 0°C à 40°C (35°F à 100°F) |
| 8. Humidité de fonctionnement : | 20 % RH à 80 % RH |

Contenu de l'emballage

1 x Concentrateur 3 ports USB 3.0 avec Gigabit Ethernet

1 x Notice d'emploi



Par la présente, Assmann Electronic GmbH certifie que le produit contient la déclaration de conformité. Si la déclaration de conformité est manquante, vous pouvez la demander par post à l'adresse du fabricant ci-dessous:

www.assmann.com

Assmann Electronic GmbH

Auf dem Schüffel 3

58513 Lüdenscheid

Germany





Hub USB 3.0 a tre porte e adattatore LAN Gigabit



Manuale DA-70250-1 Rev.3

Descrizione

L'hub USB3.0 consente di collegare un cavo di rete tramite la porta Ethernet Gigabit integrata e aggiungervi 3 porte USB3.0.

Aggiungete tre porte USB 3.0 SuperSpeed al vostro computer per poter sfruttare velocità di trasferimento dati fino a 5Gbps e tempi di sincronizzazione più rapidi. La porta Ethernet Gigabit consente la trasmissione super veloce dei dati su Internet ed è retrocompatibile con Ethernet 10/100. Struttura compatta unibody in alluminio per salvare spazio prezioso sulla scrivania. La protezione contro la sovracorrente protegge i vostri dispositivi e dati e supporta il collegamento a caldo.

Collegamento

- Collega l'adattatore direttamente al computer
- Collega il cavo di rete Cat 5 network alla rete LAN o al router
- Collega il dispositivo USB a una porta USB
- L'installazione di driver software aggiuntivi non è necessaria
- Non necessita di alimentazione esterna

Informazioni sull'installazione del driver

Il corrispondente driver sarà installato automaticamente quando il dispositivo viene collegato. In caso di problemi con il nuovo sistema operativo, visitare il sito web della Assmann per verificare il rilascio di driver aggiornati.

Sistemi supportati

Windows XP/Vista/7/8/8.1/10 (32/64-bit)

Mac OS 10.10 o più recente

Chrome OS

Linux OS

Caratteristiche del prodotto

1. Chipset: VL813 + RTL8153
2. Materiale: alluminio
3. Lunghezza cavo: 20cm
4. Dimensioni: 95 x 27,2 x 16mm
5. Peso: 32g
6. Colore: argento
7. Temperatura d'uso: 0 °C - 40 °C (35 °F - 100 °F)
8. Umidità operativa: 20% RH - 80% RH

Contenuto della confezione

Hub dotato di 3 porte USB 3.0 con Ethernet Gigabit

1 x Manuale





Concentrador USB 3.0 de 3 puertos y adaptador LAN Gigabit



Manual
DA-70250-1 Rev.3

Descripción

El concentrador USB 3.0 le permite conectar un cable de red a través del puerto Ethernet Gigabit integrado y añade 3 puertos USB 3.0.

Añada 3 puertos USB 3.0 SuperSpeed a su PC y disfrute de tasas de transferencia de datos de hasta 5 Gbps para conseguir una sincronización más rápida. 1 puerto Ethernet Gigabit ofrece unavelocidad de red súper rápida, retrocompatible con Ethernet 10/100. El diseño de aluminio del cuerpo compacto ahorra de forma eficaz un espacio de escritorio muy valioso. La protección integrada contra sobrecalentamiento mantiene los dispositivos y datos seguros y es compatible con sustituciones en caliente.

Conexión

- Conecte el adaptador directamente a su ordenador
- Conecte su cable de red de categoría 5 a una red de área local (LAN) o a un enrutador
- Conecte sus dispositivos USB a cualquier puerto USB
- No se necesitan controladores de software adicionales
- No requiere alimentación externa

Aviso de instalación del controlador

El controlador correspondiente se instala automáticamente al insertar el dispositivo. Si tiene algún problema con un sistema operativo nuevo, busque el controlador actualizado en la página web de Assmann.

Sistemas compatibles

Windows XP/Vista/7/8/8.1/10 (32/64-bits)

Mac OS 10.10 o superior

Chrome OS

Linux OS

Características del producto

- | | |
|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| 1. Chipset: | VL813 + RTL8153 |
| 2. Material: | Aluminio |
| 3. Longitud del cable: | 20cm |
| 4. Dimensiones: | 95 x 27,2 x 16 mm |
| 5. Peso: | 32 g |
| 6. Color: | Plata |
| 7. Temperatura de funcionamiento: | De 0 °C a 40 °C (de 35 °F a 100 °F) |
| 8. Humedad de funcionamiento: | De 20 % HR a 80 % HR |

Contenido del Paquete

1 concentrador USB 3.0 de 3 puertos con Ethernet Gigabit

1 manual





Koncentrator z 3 portami USB 3.0 i kartą sieci Gigabit LAN



Instrukcja obsługi DA-70250-1 Rev.3

Opis

Koncentrator z portami USB 3.0 umożliwia podłączenie przewodu sieciowego za pomocą wbudowanego portu Gigabit Ethernet oraz zwiększa liczbę dostępnych wejść o 3 porty USB 3.0.

Zwiększ liczbę portów komputera o 3 porty USB 3.0 SuperSpeed i zapewnij szybszą synchronizację dzięki możliwości przesyłania danych z prędkością 5 Gb/s. 1 port Gigabit Ethernet zapewnia dostęp do super szybkiej sieci i jest zgodny ze starszym standardem Ethernet 10/100 Mb/s. Dzięki kompaktowej, aluminiowej obudowie jednobryłowej urządzenie zajmuje niewiele miejsca na biurku. Wbudowane zabezpieczenie przeciwprzepięciowe chroni urządzenia i dane oraz umożliwia wymianę podczas pracy (hot swap).

Jak podłączyć

- Podłącz koncentrator bezpośrednio do komputera
- Podłącz przewód sieciowy kat. 5 do gniazda sieci LAN lub routera
- Podłącz urządzenia USB do dowolnych portów USB
- Do obsługi urządzenia nie są wymagane dodatkowe sterowniki oprogramowania
- Do obsługi urządzenia nie jest wymagane zewnętrzne zasilanie

Uwagi dotyczące instalacji sterownika

Odpowiedni sterownik jest instalowany automatycznie, gdy urządzenie jest podłączane. Jeśli podczas instalacji sterownika w nowym systemie operacyjnym występują problemy, należy pobrać najnowszą wersję sterownika z oficjalnej strony firmy Assmann.

Obsługiwane systemy

Windows XP/Vista/7/8/8.1/10 (32/64-bitowe)

Mac OS w wersji 10.10 i późniejszych

Chrome OS

Linux OS

Właściwości produktu

- | | |
|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| 1. Chipset: | VL813 + RTL8153 |
| 2. Materiał: | Aluminium |
| 3. Długość przewodu: | 20 cm |
| 4. Wymiary: | 95 x 27,2 x 16 mm |
| 5. Waga: | 32 g |
| 6. Kolor: | Srebrny |
| 7. Temperatura pracy: | 0°C do 40°C (35°F do 100°F) |
| 8. Wilgotność w miejscu pracy: | 20% do 80% wilg. wzgl. |

Zawartość opakowania

1 koncentrator z 3 portami USB 3.0 i kartą sieci Gigabit Ethernet

1 instrukcja obsługi





USB 3.0 3 Baęlantı Noktalı Hub ve Gigabit LAN Adaptör



Kullanma Kılavuzu DA-70250-1 Rev.3

Tanım

USB3.0 Hub, bir Ağ kablosunu dahili Gigabit Ethernet Baęlantı Noktası üzerinden baęlamanızı saęlar ve 3 USB3.0 baęlantı noktası ekler.

Bilgisayarınıza 3 adet USB 3.0 Süper Hızlı baęlantı noktası ekleyin ve daha hızlı senkronizasyon süresi için 5 Gbps'ye kadar veri aktarma hızının tadını çıkarın. 1 Gigabit Ethernet baęlantı noktası, süper yüksek ağ hızına erişim saęlar, 10/100 Ethernet ile eski teknolojiye uyumludur. Kompak yekpare alüminyum tasarım masanızda önemli ölçüde yerden tasarruf saęlar. Dahili aşırı gerilim koruma, cihazlarınızı ve verilerinizi güvende tutar ve çalışma esnasında deęiştirmeyi destekler.

Baęlama

- Adaptörü doğrudan bilgisayarınıza baęlayın
- Cat 5 aę kablonuzu bir LAN veya yönlendiriciye takın
- USB cihazlarınızı herhangi bir USB portuna takın
- Ekstra yazılım sürücüsüne gerek yoktur
- Hiçbir harici güç gerekmez

Sürücü Kurulum Notu

Cihaz takıldığında ilgili sürücü, otomatik olarak yüklenir. Yeni işletim sisteminde sorun yaşıyorsanız lütfen Assmann web sitesinde güncellenmiş sürücüyü kontrol edin.

Desteklenen Sistemler

Windows XP/Vista/7/8/8.1/10 (32/64-bit)

Mac OS 10.10 veya daha üstü

Chrome İS

Linux İS

Ürün Özellikleri

1. Yonga kümesi: VL813 + RTL8153
2. Malzeme: Alüminyum
3. Kablo Uzunluğu: 20cm
4. Boyut: 95 × 27,2 × 16mm
5. Ağırlık: 32g
6. Renk: Gümüş
7. Çalışma Sıcaklığı: 0°C ile 40°C (35°F ile 100°F) arası
8. Çalışma Nemi Oranı: %20 Baęıl Nem ile %80 Baęıl Nem arası

Paket içindekiler

Gigabit Ethernetli 1 x 3 Baęlantı Noktalı USB 3.0 Hub

1 x Kullanma Kılavuzu





USB 3.0 3-poorts hub & gigabit LAN-adapter



Handleiding DA-70250-1 Rev.3

Beschrijving

U kunt met de USB3.0 hub een netwerkkabel aansluiten via de ingebouwde gigabit ethernetpoort en 3 USB3.0 poorten toevoegen.

Voeg 3 USB 3.0 SuperSpeed poorten toe aan uw pc en geniet van een gegevensoverdracht op snelheden van tot op 5Gbps voor snellere synchronisatietijden. 1 gigabit ethernetpoort verstrekt toegang tot superhoge netwerksnelheid, compatibel met eerdere versies met 10/100 ethernet. Compact Unibody aluminium ontwerp voor effectieve ruimtebesparing op uw bureau. De ingebouwde stroomstootbeveiliging houdt uw apparaat en gegevens veilig en ondersteunt hot-swapping.

Aansluiting

- Sluit de adapter direct aan op uw computer
- Sluit uw Cat 5 netwerkkabel aan op een LAN of router
- Sluit uw USB-apparaten aan op een van de USB-poorten
- Geen behoefte aan extra softwaredrivers
- Geen externe voeding nodig

Installatie-informatie m.b.t. drivers

De corresponderende driver wordt automatisch geïnstalleerd wanneer u het apparaat aansluit. Als u problemen ondervindt met een nieuw besturingssysteem, controleer dan a.u.b. eventuele bijgewerkte drivers op de Assmann website.

Ondersteunde systemen

Windows XP/Vista/7/8/8.1/10 (32/64-bit)

Mac OS 10.10 of hoger

Chrome OS

Linux OS

Producteigenschappen

1. Chipset: VL813 + RTL8153
2. Materiaal: Aluminium
3. Kabellengte: 20cm
4. Afmeting: 95 * 27,2 * 16mm
5. Gewicht: 32g
6. Kleur: Zilver
7. Bedrijfstemperatuur: 0 °C tot 40 °C (35 °F tot 100 °F)
8. Bedrijfsvochtigheid: 20 % RH tot 80 % RH

Inhoud van de verpakking

1 x 3-poorts USB 3.0 hub met gigabit Ethernet

1 x handleiding





Hub de 3 portas USB 3.0 com adaptador LAN Gigabit



Manual DA-70250-1 Rev.3

Descrição

O hub USB 3.0 permite ligar um cabo de rede através da porta Gigabit Ethernet integrada e adiciona 3 portas USB 3.0.

Adicione 3 portas USB 3.0 SuperSpeed ao seu computador e desfrute de velocidades de transferência de dados até 5 Gbps para obter tempos de sincronização mais rápidos. A porta Ethernet de 1 Gigabit fornece acesso a uma velocidade de rede ultra-rápida, sendo retrocompatível com Ethernet 10/100. O design de monobloco em alumínio compacto permite poupar espaço na secretária. A proteção integrada contra picos de corrente mantém os seus dispositivos e dados seguros e suporta hot-swap.

Como ligar

- Ligue o adaptador diretamente ao computador
- Ligue o cabo de rede de Cat 5 a uma LAN (Local Area Network [rede local]) ou a um router
- Ligue os seus dispositivos USB a qualquer uma das portas USB
- Não são necessários controladores de software adicionais
- Não é necessária alimentação externa

Aviso relativo à instalação de controladores

O controlador correto é instalado automaticamente assim que o dispositivo é inserido. Se ocorrerem problemas com um sistema operativo mais recente, verifique no website da Assmann se estão disponíveis controladores atualizados.

Sistemas suportados

Windows XP/Vista/7/8/8.1/10 (32/64 bits)

Mac OS 10.10 ou versão superior

Chrome OS

Linux OS

Características do produto

1. Circuito integrado da placa-mãe: VL813 + RTL8153
2. Material: Alumínio
3. Comprimento do Cabo: 20 cm
4. Dimensões: 95*27,2*16 mm
5. Peso: 32 g
6. Cor: Prateado
7. Temperatura de Funcionamento: 0 °C a 40 °C (35 °F a 100 °F)
8. Humidade de Funcionamento: 20% HR a 80% HR

Conteúdo da embalagem

1 x Hub de 3 Portas USB 3.0 com Gigabit Ethernet

1 x Manual





Концентратор с 3 портами USB 3.0 и адаптер Gigabit LAN



Руководство DA-70250-1 Rev.3

Описание

Концентратор USB3.0 оснащен 3 портами USB3.0 и позволяет подключить сетевой кабель через встроенный порт Gigabit Ethernet Port.

Дополните свой ПК тремя сверхскоростными портами USB 3.0 и наслаждайтесь передачей данных до 5 Гбит/с для быстрой синхронизации. 1 порт Gigabit Ethernet открывает доступ к сверхбыстрой скорости сети и обладает обратной совместимостью с 10/100 Ethernet. Компактный дизайн корпуса экономит место на рабочем столе. Встроенная защита от перенапряжения сохраняет устройство и данные в безопасности и поддерживает «горячее» подключение.

Подключение

- Подключите адаптер к компьютеру
- Подключите сетевой кабель Cat 5 к локальной сети или маршрутизатору
- Подключите USB-устройства к любому из портов USB
- Установка дополнительных драйверов не требуется
- Внешнего питания не нужно

Установка драйвера

Необходимый драйвер устанавливается автоматически при подключении устройства. При возникновении проблем с новой операционной системой проверьте наличие обновленного драйвера на сайте Assmann.

Поддерживаемые ОС

Windows XP/Vista/7/8/8.1/10 (32/64-бит)

Mac OS 10.10 и выше

Chrome OS

Linux OS

Характеристики изделия

1. Чипсет:	VL813 + RTL8153
2. Материал:	Алюминий
3. Длина кабеля:	20 мм
4. Размеры:	95*27,2*16 мм
5. Масса:	32 g
6. Цвет:	Серебристый
7. Диапазон температур работы:	от 0°C до 40°C (от 35°F до 100°F)
8. Относительная рабочая влажность:	от 20% до 80%

Комплектация

1 x концентратор с 3 портами USB 3.0 и разъемом Gigabit Ethernet

1 x руководство

